145

BT

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE, TOURIST, AND

PUBLICITY —continued.

Number Ttem.

of Persons.

1934--35.

19

© W -3 o

VOTE No. 25.—INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE,
TOURIST, AND PUBLICITY—continued.

Subdivision No. I.—Industries and Commerce—continued.

SALARIES—continued.

NON-PERMANENTS. £
1 at £251 251
1 at £164 164
1 at £141 (10 months), £129° (2 months) 139
1at £76 76

Salary of Officer on Loan from other Departments—

CLERICAL DIvisIon.
Class 1V—
1 at £357

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of vote)—-
Wheat Purchase Boa,rd £500

OrHeErR CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—
Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and
other publications
Bank exchange on remittances overseas (also Tourist
and Publieity, £85)
Establishment of office of Trade and Tourist Com.-

missioner for New Zealand in Canada—
Allowance for rent (also Tourist and £

Publicity, £60) 120
Rent of office (also Tourist and Pubhcltv

£115) . 230
Representation allowance (a,lso Tourist

and Publicity, £90) 180
Special allowance (also Tourist and

Publicity, £108) . 217

Telephones, lighting, heatlng, cleamng,
postage, exchange, &c. (also Tourist

and Publicity, £400) ... 800
Travelling-expenses (also Tourist and

Publicity, £100) 200
Wages of staff (also Tourist and

Publicity, £90) 180

Establishment of office of Trade and Tourist Com-
missioner for New Zealand in Australia: Repre-
sentation allowance (also Tourist and Pubhclty
£163) ‘

picture industry cee ]
Freight, cartage, and transport chawes ..
Fuel, light, and heating power e |

coverable) .. ven |
Grant : Imperial Fconomie Oommlttee
Industrial Exhibitions
Law-costs
Office-cleaning
Office furniture, fittings, and other reqmsxte
Postage, telegrams and rent of boxes, &e. :
Printing and stationery . |
Railway passes issued to H. M. Trade Commlsmoners, 1
Canadian and other Government Trade Commis-

sioners and representatives; Consuls and repre-i
sentatives of other countries L

10—B. 7.

Expenses in connection with inquiry “into motlon

Gas regul&tlons Expenses of a,dmlmstra,tlon (re- 1 -

1934-35..

630

357

1,927

162

475
10
50

3,094
1,616
10
100
40

30
280
230




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

