Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE, TOURIST, AND PUBLICITY—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.	VOTE No. 25.—INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE, TOURIST, AND PUBLICITY—continued.	1934–35.	
1934–35.		Subdivision No. I.—Industries and Commerce—continued.	£	£
	1	Salaries—continued.	2	æ
		SALES SONOWOO.		
		Non-permanents. £		
		1 at £251 251		
		1 at £164 164		
4		1 at £141 (10 months), £129 (2 months) 139 1 at £76		
-		1 at £76 76	630	
		Salary of Officer on Loan from other Departments—	050	
		·		
		CLERICAL DIVISION.		
1	-	Class IV— 1 at £357	0	
T		1 au 2001	357	
19		Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the		
	-	Public Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of vote)—	Į	
		Wheat Purchase Board £500	1	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		OMHER CHARGES FOR AND INCORPORTE	5,707	
	2	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and		
	-	other publications	100	
	3	Bank exchange on remittances overseas (also Tourist	100	
		and Publicity, £85)	25	
	4	Establishment of office of Trade and Tourist Com-		
		missioner for New Zealand in Canada—		
		Allowance for rent (also Tourist and \mathfrak{L} Publicity, £60) 120	٠	
		Rent of office (also Tourist and Publicity,		
		£115) 230		
		Representation allowance (also Tourist		
	ÌÌ	and Publicity, £90) 180		
		Special allowance (also Tourist and		
		Publicity, £108) 217		
		Telephones, lighting, heating, cleaning, postage, exchange, &c. (also Tourist		
		and Publicity, £400) 800		
		Travelling-expenses (also Tourist and		
		Publicity, £100) 200		
		Wages of staff (also Tourist and		
		Publicity, £90) 180		
	5	Establishment of office of Trade and Tourist Com-	1,927	
	,	missioner for New Zealand in Australia: Repre-	İ	
		sentation allowance (also Tourist and Publicity,		
		£163) \ldots	162	4 ***
	6	Expenses in connection with inquiry into motion		
	7	picture industry	475	
	8	Freight, cartage, and transport charges Fuel, light, and heating power	10	:
	9	Gas regulations: Expenses of administration (re-	50	
		coverable)	3,094	
	10	Grant: Imperial Economic Committee	1,616	
	11	Industrial Exhibitions	10	
	12	Law-costs	100	
	13 14	Office-cleaning Office furniture, fittings, and other requisites	40	•
	15	Postage telegrams and rent of horse be	30	
	16	Printing and stationery	$\begin{array}{c c} 280 \\ 230 \end{array}$	1
	17	Railway passes issued to H.M. Trade Commissioners.	△00	
		Canadian and other Government Trade Commis-		
		sioners and representatives; Consuls and repre-		
1	1	sentatives of other countries	50	;